Master Plan, Port.
a. Assembly Memorandum No. AM 676-2001.

Mr. Tesche requested this item be considered on the Regular Agenda.  See item 10.B.

2. Resolution No. AR 2001-227, a resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage providing for FY 2001
budget revision of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) and FY 2002 budget appropriation of twenty
thousand dollars ($20,000) from Municipality of Anchorage Division of Community Planning and
Development to the Anchorage Equal Rights Commission for the Fair Housing Enforcement and
Community Education activities, Equal Rights Commission.

[...]

the Matanuska-Susitna Borough and the Municipality of Anchorage, Assemblymembers
Traini and Van Etten.  (addendum)

Mr. Tesche requested this item be considered on the Regular Agenda.  See item 10.B.

7. Resolution No. AR 2001-237, resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage providing for the
appropriation of a grant totaling thirty-four thousand, eight hundred fifty-two ($34,852) dollars
from the State of Alaska, Department of Education to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231),
Cultural and Recreational Services Department for 800# Interlibrary Loan and Reference
Backup Services.  (addendum)
a. Assembly Memorandum No. AM 715-2001.

[...]

(241) for Girdwood Valley Service Area for Iditarod National Historic Trail Reconstruction,
Cultural and Recreational Services.  (addendum)
a. Assembly Memorandum No. AM 716-2001.

9. Resolution No. AR 2001-239, a resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage appropriating nineteen
thousand two hundred eighty dollars ($19,280) from the Equipment Maintenance Fund (601) of the

Facility and Fleet Management Department, as a contribution to the Management Information
System Fund (607) of the Information Technology Department, for the purpose of hiring a
programmer/analyst to develop programs and analyze data using the GEMS2000 Database

[...]

7.60 and integrating selected portions of them into the Anchorage Municipal Code chapters 7.10,
7.50 and 7.60, Municipal Attorney.  public hearing  8-28-01.
a. Assembly Memorandum No. AM 674-2001.

3. Resolution No. AR 2001-224, a resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage appropriating nine
hundred seventeen thousand seven hundred seventy dollars ($917,770) from the Alaska Department
of Education and Early Development to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) for the Child Care
Licensing Program in the Department of Health and Human Services.  public hearing  8-28-01.

Ms. Shamberg requested this item be considered on the Regular Agenda.

[...]

Alternatives Upgrade Project, Water and Wastewater Utility.  public hearing  8-28-01.
a. Assembly Memorandum No. AM 688-2001.

5. Resolution No. AR 2001-226, a resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage, Alaska, accepting and
appropriating a State of Alaska Clean Water Fund loan offer in the amount of three hundred
seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000) for financing a portion of the costs of the Anchorage
FY99 Miscellaneous Small Sewer R&R, Phase II, projects, Water and Wastewater Utility.
public hearing  8-28-01.
a. Assembly Memorandum No. AM 688-2001.

6. Resolution No. AR 2001-228, a resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage appropriating one
hundred eight thousand seven hundred forty-six dollars ($108,746) to the State Categorical Grants
Fund (231) from the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development for the Workforce
Investment Act Program Year 2000 Incentive Grant within the Planning Department.  public
hearing  8-28-01.
a. Assembly Memorandum No. AM 690-2001.

7. Resolution No. AR 2001-229, a resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage appropriating:  six
hundred six thousand five hundred dollars ($606,500) from within the Areawide General Capital
Improvement Program Fund (401); twenty-six thousand five hundred dollars ($26,500) from within
the Anchorage Fire Service Area Capital Improvement Program Fund (431), seventeen thousand
dollars ($17,000) from within the Chugiak/Eagle River Parks & Recreation Service Area; and
thirty-nine thousand five hundred dollars ($39,500) as a contribution from the Areawide General
Capital Improvement Program Fund (401) to the Anchorage Roads and Drainage Service Area
(ARDSA) Capital Improvement Program Fund (441), in support of the Municipal Facilities Major
Maintenance and Upgrade Program, Office of Management and Budget.

[...]

Assembly Memorandum No. AM 703-2001.

(Clerk’s Note: A motion to reconsider action on this item was considered later in the meeting.  See after item 10.B.1.)

12. Resolution No. AR 2001-240, a resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage appropriating four
hundred forty-nine thousand two hundred twenty-four dollars ($449,224) to the State Grants Fund
(231), Department of Public Transportation from the Alaska Commission on Aging to assist in the
funding of coordinated transportation services for senior citizens and for people with
disabilities within the Municipality of Anchorage, Public Transportation Department.